
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

15 

23 

1 

16 

20 

14 

2 

9 

18 

21 

5 

24 

22 

10 

13 

19 

12 

11 

7 

17 

6 

3 

8 

4 

Name 

Lewis England  

Federico Al Rifai 

Randy Nader 

Saeed Al Zarooni 

Nathan Pope 

Zaid Haddad 

Ryan Nagle 

Enzo Mathevet 

Oliver Naylor 

Nicholas Richman 

Yashish Manohar 

Oscar Lambert 

Ayden Refaie 

Adam Malek 

Danyal Qadri 

Daniel Mohajeri 

Omar Ali 

Zain El Hommossany 

Kayne Cherian 

Niels Giroix 

Nikolas Kofinas 

Luca Viel 

Ali Williams 

Dario Pedari 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

7 

6 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.007 

0.623 

0.810 

0.888 

1.237 

1.522 

1.866 

1.875 

2.120 

2.294 

2.368 

2.673 

2.767 

3.022 

4.329 

4.350 

4.762 

4.993 

5.144 

5.510 

7.168 

7.445 

8.023 

Gap 

0.007 

0.616 

0.187 

0.078 

0.349 

0.285 

0.344 

0.009 

0.245 

0.174 

0.074 

0.305 

0.094 

0.255 

1.307 

0.021 

0.412 

0.231 

0.151 

0.366 

1.658 

0.277 

0.578 

Last Tm 

1:27.790 

1:27.797 

1:28.413 

1:30.503 

1:30.826 

1:29.027 

1:29.312 

1:29.656 

1:29.665 

1:29.910 

1:30.084 

1:32.219 

1:30.463 

1:31.443 

1:30.812 

1:33.643 

1:32.140 

1:32.552 

1:33.698 

1:33.413 

1:33.300 

1:36.332 

1:35.235 

1:36.308 

Best Tm 

1:27.790 

1:27.797 

1:28.413 

1:28.600 

1:28.678 

1:29.027 

1:29.312 

1:29.656 

1:29.665 

1:29.910 

1:30.084 

1:30.158 

1:30.463 

1:30.557 

1:30.812 

1:32.119 

1:32.140 

1:32.552 

1:32.783 

1:32.934 

1:33.300 

1:34.958 

1:35.235 

1:35.813 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

0  KART NO 14 AND 24 - LAP INVALIDATED DUE TO WHITE LINE INFRINGEMENT  

Printed: 27/05/2019 18:48:47 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Ramadan Challenge 2019 - FINAL ROUND 

Junior LR5 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 17:03:01 

INTERNATIONAL DOUBLE BUS STOP 1.220 km 

27/05/2019 16:55 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

4 

1 

23 

15 

22 

18 

24 

3 

19 

8 

10 

17 

2 

5 

13 

16 

11 

9 

21 

7 

14 

6 

12 

20 

Name 

Federico Al Rifai 

Yashish Manohar 

Saeed Al Zarooni 

Oscar Lambert 

Oliver Naylor 

Nathan Pope 

Lewis England  

Zaid Haddad 

Ryan Nagle 

Kayne Cherian 

Nicholas Richman 

Omar Ali 

Danyal Qadri 

Randy Nader 

Adam Malek 

Niels Giroix 

Enzo Mathevet 

Daniel Mohajeri 

Ayden Refaie 

Dario Pedari 

Nikolas Kofinas 

Ali Williams 

Luca Viel 

Zain El Hommossany 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Diff 

0.526 

0.624 

2.623 

2.782 

3.072 

7.840 

7.969 

9.133 

12.453 

22.182 

22.254 

22.826 

25.975 

27.584 

33.301 

34.757 

1:01.598 

1:05.758 

1:37.114 

1:37.788 

1:46.100 

1:52.426 

52.660 

Gap 

0.526 

0.098 

1.999 

0.159 

0.290 

4.768 

0.129 

1.164 

3.320 

9.729 

0.072 

0.572 

3.149 

1.609 

5.717 

1.456 

8.938 

4.160 

31.356 

0.674 

8.312 

6.326 

17.903 

Best Tm 

1:27.978 

1:26.372 

1:27.844 

1:26.665 

1:27.083 

1:27.746 

1:28.102 

1:27.351 

1:28.384 

1:28.118 

1:29.053 

1:29.636 

1:28.604 

1:29.999 

1:28.777 

1:29.757 

1:31.086 

1:30.219 

1:28.236 

1:38.270 

1:32.427 

1:35.985 

1:35.338 

1:29.142 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

1  

2  

3  

KART NO 13 - 5 SECOND PENALTY DUE TO WHITE LINE WITH ADVANTAGE  

KART NO 12 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT  

KART NO 20 - 10 PLACES PENALTY DUE TO DANGEROUS DRIVING  

Printed: 27/05/2019 18:49:57 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.526 

Avg. Speed 

49.125 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.372 

Best Speed 

50.850 

Best Lap by 

1 - Yashish Manohar 

 

Ramadan Challenge 2019 - FINAL ROUND 

Junior LR5 

Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 17:30:18 

INTERNATIONAL DOUBLE BUS STOP 1.220 km 

27/05/2019 17:15 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

16 

19 

15 

3 

11 

21 

8 

23 

2 

24 

1 

12 

6 

22 

4 

5 

14 

17 

10 

18 

9 

13 

7 

20 

Name 

Federico Al Rifai 

Oscar Lambert 

Nathan Pope 

Kayne Cherian 

Yashish Manohar 

Lewis England  

Randy Nader 

Oliver Naylor 

Saeed Al Zarooni 

Ryan Nagle 

Nicholas Richman 

Adam Malek 

Ayden Refaie 

Niels Giroix 

Danyal Qadri 

Zaid Haddad 

Omar Ali 

Daniel Mohajeri 

Dario Pedari 

Enzo Mathevet 

Luca Viel 

Nikolas Kofinas 

Zain El Hommossany 

Ali Williams 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Diff 

2.489 

2.838 

9.069 

11.789 

12.108 

12.252 

18.788 

30.933 

33.186 

33.415 

33.580 

34.265 

37.948 

42.351 

44.379 

48.280 

48.325 

59.647 

1:00.231 

1:00.840 

1:20.574 

1:21.373 

1:27.490 

Gap 

2.489 

0.349 

6.231 

2.720 

0.319 

0.144 

6.536 

12.145 

2.253 

0.229 

0.165 

0.685 

3.683 

4.403 

2.028 

3.901 

0.045 

11.322 

0.584 

0.609 

19.734 

0.799 

6.117 

Best Tm 

1:25.948 

1:26.173 

1:26.663 

1:26.527 

1:27.292 

1:26.496 

1:27.568 

1:26.726 

1:27.392 

1:29.565 

1:28.421 

1:29.527 

1:29.060 

1:29.179 

1:29.189 

1:30.401 

1:29.182 

1:28.965 

1:30.152 

1:30.713 

1:29.738 

1:31.365 

1:33.707 

1:34.741 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  KART NO 4, 21 AND 23 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT  

Printed: 27/05/2019 18:51:55 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

2.489 

Avg. Speed 

49.698 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.948 

Best Speed 

51.101 

Best Lap by 

16 - Federico Al Rifai 

 

Ramadan Challenge 2019 - FINAL ROUND 

Junior LR5 

Race 2 

Race (10 Laps) started at 18:07:38 

INTERNATIONAL DOUBLE BUS STOP 1.220 km 

27/05/2019 17:55 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

9 

13 

1 

6 

8 

3 

21 

23 

14 

15 

19 

18 

17 

22 

24 

20 

2 

16 

10 

11 

7 

4 

12 

5 

Name 

Federico Al Rifai 

Lewis England  

Saeed Al Zarooni 

Nathan Pope 

Yashish Manohar 

Randy Nader 

Kayne Cherian 

Oscar Lambert 

Adam Malek 

Zaid Haddad 

Zain El Hommossany 

Danyal Qadri 

Nicholas Richman 

Ryan Nagle 

Oliver Naylor 

Daniel Mohajeri 

Enzo Mathevet 

Luca Viel 

Niels Giroix 

Nikolas Kofinas 

Omar Ali 

Ayden Refaie 

Dario Pedari 

Ali Williams 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Diff 

0.467 

7.928 

8.782 

17.670 

19.810 

20.156 

27.904 

28.939 

29.014 

39.291 

40.941 

46.356 

48.217 

1:00.907 

1:03.530 

1:04.430 

1:14.302 

1:14.884 

1:20.633 

1:26.244 

1:27.024 

1:29.341 

1 Lap 

Gap 

0.467 

7.461 

0.854 

8.888 

2.140 

0.346 

7.748 

1.035 

0.075 

10.277 

1.650 

5.415 

1.861 

12.690 

2.623 

0.900 

9.872 

0.582 

5.749 

5.611 

0.780 

2.317 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:26.326 

1:25.751 

1:27.054 

1:26.548 

1:26.831 

1:26.530 

1:26.970 

1:26.719 

1:27.528 

1:26.857 

1:28.889 

1:29.833 

1:27.942 

1:27.690 

1:27.726 

1:30.992 

1:29.611 

1:32.646 

1:30.838 

1:31.078 

1:32.699 

1:29.883 

1:31.930 

1:34.355 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  KART NO 10, 12, 15 AND 17 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

Printed: 27/05/2019 19:39:31 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.467 

Avg. Speed 

49.821 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.751 

Best Speed 

51.218 

Best Lap by 

13 - Lewis England  

 

Ramadan Challenge 2019 - FINAL ROUND 

Junior LR5 

Race 3 

Race (11 Laps) started at 18:46:47 

INTERNATIONAL DOUBLE BUS STOP 1.220 km 

27/05/2019 18:35 


